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AN ACT reJ-ating to fire protection districts; to amend
section 35-514.02, Reissue Revised Statutes of
Nebraska, 1943; to authorize additional fire
protection services as prescribed; to
authorize certain charges for such servi-ces;
and to repeal the original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

section 1. That section 35-514.02, Reissue
Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read
as follows:

35-514-02. A rural or suburban fire
protection dlstrict may provide ambulance service 9-E
fire protection service either within or without the
district, may enter into aEreenen€ aglcclleltEE under the
Interlocal cooperation Act for the purpose of providing
necessary ambulance servj.ce or fire Drotection service,
may contract with any city, person, firm, er
corporation. or other fire protecti.on district to
Drovide such serviee services, may expend funds of the
district- and may charge a reasonable fee to the user.
Before any such anbulanee setviee i3 services are
establj.shed under the authority of this section, the
rural or suburban fire protection district shall hold a
public hearing after givlng at Ieast ten days' notice-
€hereofT whlch notice shall include a brief sumary of
the general p)-an for providj'ng sueh the ambulance
service or fire orotection service, j.ncluding an
estimate of the initial cost and the possible continuing
cost of operating sHeh the ambulance service or fire
protection service. If the board after such hearing
determines that ambulance servj.ce or fire protection
service is needed, it may proceed as atlthorized j-n this
section. The authorj.ty qranted in this section shall be
cumulative and supplementary to any existing powers
heretofore granted. Any sueh fire protection dlstrict
providj.nq anv service under this section may pay the
cost for sueh lttg service out of avaj'Iable fundsT or may
Ievy a tax for the purpose of provi.dinq necessary
ambulance servj.ce or fire protection service, which Ievy
shall be i.n addition to any other tax for such fire
protection district and shall be in addition to
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restrictions on the levy of taxes provided by statute:
tihen a 7 PROVIEEBT Hhen streh fire protection districiIevies a tax for the purpose of pioviding ambulanceservice the taxpayers of such distrj.ct shait be exemptfrom any tax levied under the provisiens ef secti.on23-37A. The board of a fire protection distrlct whlchprovides fire protection service outside of the diitrict
mav charqe a political subdivision with which thedi"strict has entered into an aqreement for such ierviceon a oer-call basis for such servi.ce-

Sec.2. That origi.naL section 35_514-02,Rej.ssue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, is repealed.
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